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Region 1 (Boston)     Region 8 (Denver)  
CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT   CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY  
Rick Hoover      Lyla Nichols  
richard.hoover@cms.hhs.gov  lyla.nichols@cms.hhs.gov 
(617) 565-1258    (303) 844-6218 
 
Region 2 (New York)     Region 9 (San Francisco)  
NJ, NY, PR, Virgin Islands    AZ, CA, HI, NV, Pacific Territories* 
Miechal Lefkowitz     Neal Logue  
miechal.lefkowitz@cms.hhs.gov  neal.logue@cms.hhs.gov 
(212) 616-2517    (415) 744-3551  
 
Region 3 (Philadelphia)    Region 10 (Seattle) 
DE, DC, MD, PA, VA, WV   AK, ID, OR, WA 
Patrick Hamilton     Alma Hardy 
patrick.hamilton@cms.hhs.gov  alma.hardy@cms.hhs.gov 
(215) 861-4097     (206) 615-2387  
 
Region 4 (Atlanta)  
AL, FL, GA, KY, MI, NC, SC, TN 
Lana Dennis  
lana.dennis@cms.hhs.gov   * Pacific Territories:  American Samoa, 
(404) 562-7379     Commonwealth of Northern Mariana  
      Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, 
Region 5 (Chicago)    Guam, Marshall Islands, Republic of 
IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI   Palau. 
Christine Davidson      
christine.davidson@cms.hhs.gov 
(312) 886-3642  
 
Region 6 (Dallas)  
AK, LA, NM, OK, TX 
Becky Peal-Sconce  
becky.pealsconce@cms.hhs.gov  
(214) 767-6444  
 
Region 7 (Kansas City)  
IA, KS, MO, NE 
Robert Epps  
robert.epps@cms.hhs.gov  
(816) 426-6538  
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